RANSPORTATION,
INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

OCTOBER 12, 2022

KC



COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
ORDINANCE NO. 220874 (Held in Committee)

Birmingham Pump Station Screen Replacement Construction and Design
Professional Services Amendment No. 1

Authorizing a $9,100,000.00 Construction Contract with Goodwin Bros.
Construction Co., for the Birmingham Pump Station Screen Replacement;
authorizing a maximum expenditure of $10,222,300.00; and authorizing a
$603,143.68 Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract
No. 1588, for the Birmingham Pump Station Screen Replacement project
with Lion CSG, LLC, for a total contract amount of $931,766.68; and
recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

KCWATER



Bid Information

Garney

Goodwin

$

8,986,000

9,000,000

Alternate 1
Alternate Screen manufacturer (Parkson)

Alternate 2
Structural modifications of influent channels

100,000

i

100,000

9,086,000

9,100,000

(35,000)

(50,000)

27,000

292,000

Alternate 3
120 day Escalation

Alternate 4
150 day Escalation

318,000

600,000

470,000

750,000

Alternate 5

Chemical Odor Control

215,000

230,000

9,293,000

9,572,000




MBE/WBE Participation
Goals 12%/12%

Contractor MBE WBE
Garney) v o
=
GB) S5 29.1% 14.1%

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

SHCWATER e — el .



THANK YOU




Design Contract — SLBE-WSDEPS

% TREKK

LION B  wse

Total T<i
Contract 8% 20% Ty

: PREMIER
r ENGINEERING
CO s 'rs C .

Taliaferro & Browne, Ing,
1" i T - " A Ihee e - reeier

SKOWATER el



